Jammu & Kashmir Haj Committee



Under Department of Haj & Auqaf, Govt. Of Jammu & Kashmir

Extension in the Last date for Submission of Haj Application Forms

In pursuance of Circular No.02 dated: 10-12-2020 issued by Haj Committee of India, the last date for Submission of Haj Application Forms is hereby extended upto10th January,2021. Consequently, applicants possessing of machine readable valid Indian International Passports issued on or before 10th January, 2021 and valid upto 10th January, 2022 will be eligible to apply for Haj – 2021.

Furthermore, the approximate estimated cost of Haj – 2021 for Aziziya Category in respect of Srinagar Embarkation point has been reviewed vide subsequent Circular No 03 of HCOI is Rs. 3,61,927.40.

Sd/-Executive Officer J&K Haj Committee.

No: Haj/2020/293 Dated: 10/12/2020

Copy to:

- 1. Divisional Commissioner, Kashmir / Jammu/ Ladakh.
- 2. All Deputy Commissioners.
- 3. OSD with Advisor (F) to Lieutenant Governor for information of the Hon'ble Advisor.
- 4. Director Doordarshan Kendra/Radio Kashmir for disseminating he contents of the press release.
- 5. Joint Director Information Deptt, Srinagar with the request that the notification may be given wide publicity through print and electronic media in the Uts of J&K as well as Ladakh.
- 6. Incharge, Website, J&K Haj Committee